

## कार्यालय प्रबन्ध निदेशक OFFICE OF THE MANAGING DIRECTOR पश्चिमांचल विद्युत वितरण निगम लि0 PASCHIMANCHAL VIDYUT VITRAN NIGAM LTD. विक्टोरिया पार्क, मेरठ

CIN-U31200UP2003SGC027458

No. 182 MD/PVVNL/MRT/COM/ Data Gaps Dated: - 18-18-18-2022

To,

The Secretary, Uttar Pradesh Electricity Regulatory Commission Vibhuti Khand, Gomti Nagar Lucknow- 226010

Sub: 1<sup>st</sup> Information Requirement/Discrepancies/Data Gaps in the Petition No. 1836 of 2022 dated 8<sup>th</sup> March, 2022 of True-Up (FY 2020-21), Annual Performance Review (FY 2021-22), Aggregate Revenue Requirement (FY 2022-23).

Ref: UPERC Letter No. UPERC/Secy/D (T)/2022-008 dated 01.04.2022

Dear Sir,

This is with reference to your above-mentioned letter directing submission of replies to 1<sup>st</sup> Information Requirement/Discrepancies/Data Gaps in the Petition No. 1833 of 2022 dated 08<sup>th</sup> March, 2022 of True-Up (FY 2020-21), Annual Performance Review (FY 2021-22), Aggregate Revenue Requirement (FY 2022-23) of PVVNL.

The Licensee hereby submits the point-wise replies to the queries/information required by the Hon'ble Commission along with all the Annexures, wherever required. Some Annexures are very heavy and required huge quantum of papers for print outs. As such the same are up-loaded in soft copies.

Enclosure as above. [06 (1+ 5 copies) + 1- CD (soft copies)] Yours Sincerely,

(I.P. Singh)
Director (Commercial)

CC: 1. Managing Director, PVVNL Meerut. 2. CE, RAU, UPPCL.